
9/2022 
 
 

          St. Christopher Church  
           20141 Detroit Road  
         Rocky River, Ohio 44116  
                440-331-4255 

    
To learn more about our parish organizations,  

please contact the following persons or call the parish office for more information. 
 
 
 

    

Contact Name 
  

Phone 
  

E-Mail Address 
 

 Organization        

 Parish Pastoral Council  Laura Hunter 269-808-8884   runhunter216@gmail.com 

 Finance Council  Aaron Vaughn 440-655-1234   Aaron@vaughn.legal 

 Caring Ministry           

 Belltower Beacon Newsletter  Lori Alexander 440-333-2596   lmetro626@gmail.com 

 Ministry with the Sick/Aging  Gayle Cilimburg 440-331-4255   gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com 

 Ministry with the Bereaved  Gayle Cilimburg 440-331-4255   gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com 

 Funeral Ministry  Gayle Cilimburg 440-331-4255   gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com 

 Social Concerns  Jeanette Nappier 440-477-0237   socialconcerns@stchrisparish.com 

 Outreach  Parish Office 440-331-4255   info@stchrisparish.com 

 Participating Ministry           

 Pro-Life/Baptism Garments  Carol Buddie 440-356-1870   cbuddie@sbcglobal.net 

 Block Party  Fr. John Chlebo 440-331-4255   jchlebo@stchrisparish.com 

 Ladies Guild  Cindy McDonough 440-263-2280   cindymcdonoughcpt@gmail.com 

 Youth Ministry  Logan Feldkamp 440-331-6226   lfeldkamp@stchrisparish.com 

 Athletic Association  Herb Pauly 216-333-8422   stchrispaa@yahoo.com 

 Cub Scouts  Jeff Arra 440-315-6941   jeff.arra@gmail.com 
        

 Young Adult Ministry  Logan Feldkamp 440-331-4255   lfeldkamp@stchrisparish.com 

 Young Families Ministry  Logan Feldkamp 440-331-4255   lfeldkamp@stchrisparish.com 

 Spiritual Life Ministry           

 Avila Vocations  Joan Evans 440-331-2383   Joanevans1130ad@gmail.com  

 Healing Prayer  Therese Shaw-Jones 216-375-8922   Theresej80@gmail.com 

 Teaching Ministry           

 St. Christopher School  Mary Meler 440-331-3075   mmeler@scsrr.org 

 PSR- Director of Religious Ed.  Sharon Armstrong 440-331-6226   sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com 

 PATHS  Sarah Pap 216-856-3456   sarahlallypap@yahoo.com 

 Adult Christian Initiation RCIA  Fr. Anthony Marshall 440-331-4255   amarshall@stchrisparish.com 

 Children’s Catechumenate  Sharon Armstrong 440-331-6226   sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com 

 Youth Confirmation Prep.  Sharon Armstrong 440-331-6226   sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com 

 Adult Confirmation Preparation  Sharon Armstrong 440-331-6226   sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com 

 Pre-Baptism Class  Fr. Anthony Marshall 440-331-4255   amarshall@stchrisparish.com 

 Pre-Cana Team  Fr. Anthony Marshall 440-331-4255   amarshall@stchrisparish.com 

 Worship Ministry           

 Eucharistic Ministers  Gayle Cilimburg 440-331-4255   gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com 

 Ministry of Usher  Gayle Cilimburg 440-331-4255   gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com 

 Acolytes/Mass Servers  Logan Feldkamp 440-331-4255   lfeldkamp@stchrisparish.com 

 Lectors  Gayle Cilimburg 440-331-4255   gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com 

 Music Ministry/Adult Choir  Bob McMurray 440-331-4255   rmcmurray@stchrisparish.com 

 Children’s Liturgy of the Word  Sharon Armstrong 440-331-6226   sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com 

 Youth Choir  Bob McMurray 216-288-7543   rmcmurray@stchrisparish.com 
 

mailto:runhunter216@gmail.com
mailto:gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com
mailto:gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com
mailto:gcilimburg@stchrisparish.com
mailto:jchlebo@stchrisparish.com
mailto:stchrispaa@yahoo.com
mailto:jeff.arra@gmail.com
mailto:Theresej80@gmail.com
mailto:sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com
mailto:amarshall@stchrisparish.com
mailto:sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com
mailto:sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com
mailto:sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com
mailto:amarshall@stchrisparish.com
mailto:amarshall@stchrisparish.com
mailto:lfeldkamp@stchrisparish.com
mailto:rgullion@stchrisparish.com
mailto:sarmstrong@stchrisparish.com
mailto:rmcmurray

